OP \$965.00 269258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		06/07/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walker Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8080	
City:	Richford	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05476	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2692580	1-800-HOMEOPATHY
Registration Number:	1155235	BIOPLASMA
Registration Number:	2829670	LUYTIES
Registration Number:	1189725	NU AGE
Registration Number:	1627937	PRID SALVE
Registration Number:	0588665	
Registration Number:	0559357	
Registration Number:	0569751	BACIMYCIN
Registration Number:	0660306	
Registration Number:	1448097	CINERARIA
Serial Number:	77232985	CINERARIA
Serial Number:	77232979	CINERARIA
Registration Number:	0647725	
Serial Number:	73587779	CRYSTAPURE
Registration Number:	0966905	
Registration Number:	1163382	CUT-TROL
Registration Number:	1237726	EMOTIVATION
Registration Number:	0663692	
Registration Number:	0800204	HALITOSINE
		TRADEMARK

900453817 REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0943

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0608615	
Registration Number:	0727183	
Registration Number:	0567686	LUYTIES
Registration Number:	0435734	MANOLA
Registration Number:	0679910	
Registration Number:	0716027	
Registration Number:	0711752	
Registration Number:	0686193	
Registration Number:	0638325	
Registration Number:	0699291	
Registration Number:	0707734	
Registration Number:	1081489	RHEUMA SOLVENS
Registration Number:	0575555	SEDADROPS
Registration Number:	0597552	
Registration Number:	0597553	
Registration Number:	0712033	
Registration Number:	0667052	
Registration Number:	0596312	
Registration Number:	0642509	YELLOLAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: JAdamo@foley.com, IPdocketing@foley.com, MTraut@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP **Address Line 1:** 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeneen M. Adamo
SIGNATURE:	/Jeneen M. Adamo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Walker Laboratories)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Walker Laboratories)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Walker Laboratories)#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Walker Laboratories)#page4.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Bank of America N.A. - Walker Laboratories)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0944

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made effective as of June 7, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, WALKER LABORATORIES, INC. granted the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5120/0050 (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, discharges, and disclaims any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Зу: _____

Name: M/4 Dose

Title: Senter the President

4836-1969-4438.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0945

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
1-800- HOMEOPATHY	US Federal	2692580	December 18, 2001	Renewed
BIOPLASMA	US Federal	1155235	January 24, 1977	Renewed
LUYTIES	US Federal	2829670	April 24, 2003	Renewed
NU AGE	US Federal	1189725	September 25, 1980	Renewed
PRID SALVE	US Federal	1627937	October 16, 1989	Renewed
LUYTIES	Canada	TMA649793	October 23, 2003	Registered
LUYTIES	Mexico	830587	October 23, 2003	Registered
BIOPLASMA	Hong Kong	301776105	November 30, 2010	Registered
ADCETS	US Federal	588665	February 2, 1953	Cancelled
ARTICON	US Federal	559357	May 10, 1951	Cancelled
BACIMYCIN	US Federal	569751	April 24, 1952	Cancelled
CALCETS	US Federal	660306	July 25, 1957	Cancelled
CINERARIA and Design	US Federal	1448097	May 21, 1986	Cancelled
CINERARIA and Design	US Federal	77232985	July 18, 2007	Abandoned

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0946

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
CINERARIA	US Federal	77232979	July 18, 2007	Abandoned
CORTISPRAY	US Federal	647725	July 31, 1956	Cancelled
CRYSTAPURE	US Federal	73587779	March 13, 1986	Abandoned
CUT-TROL	US Federal	966905	October 13, 1972	Cancelled
CUT-TROL	US Federal	1163382	January 14, 1980	Cancelled
EMOTIVATION	US Federal	1237726	October 2, 1981	Cancelled
FLAVINOL-C	US Federal	663692	August 30, 1957	Cancelled
HALITOSINE (Stylized) NALITOSINE	US Federal	800204	January 27, 1965	Cancelled
HEMICIN	US Federal	608615	September 14, 1954	Cancelled
K-SYRUP	US Federal	727183	July 6, 1961	Cancelled
LUYTIES (Stylized)	US Federal	567686	April 30, 1951	Cancelled
MANOLA	US Federal	435734	March 10, 1947	Cancelled
MYOFACTIN	US Federal	679910	September 22, 1958	Cancelled

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
NATOREXIC	US Federal	716027	October 31, 1960	Cancelled
NICAPLEX	US Federal	711752	July 7, 1960	Cancelled
PEPTOLIN	US Federal	686193	December 29, 1958	Cancelled
PINCETS	US Federal	638325	March 22, 1956	Cancelled
PIRAVON	US Federal	699291	July 29, 1959	Cancelled
PRENAUSEN	US Federal	707734	March 16, 1960	Cancelled
RHEUMA SOLVENS	US Federal	1081489	March 4, 1977	Cancelled
SEDADROPS	US Federal	575555	May 21, 1952	Cancelled
SURGIMIN	US Federal	597552	March 31, 1954	Cancelled
SURGIMIN-T	US Federal	597553	March 31, 1954	Cancelled
TRI-SPAN	US Federal	712033	March 16, 1960	Cancelled
VIACETS	US Federal	667052	December 16, 1957	Cancelled
VITAMOIDS	US Federal	596312	February 1, 1954	Cancelled
YELLOLAX:	US Federal	642509	June 13, 1956	Cancelled
CORTISPRAY	Canada	TMA113001	August 27, 1956	Cancelled
HEDULIN	Canada	TMA125776	August 25, 1961	Cancelled

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
CINERARIA	China	302005	February 27, 1987	Cancelled
BACIMYCIN	Dominican Republic	9048		

RECORDED: 06/08/2018